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DIV 4-1: Please provide: 
a. The current actual number of quarterly and monthly accounts by meter size: 

b. The current number of public hydrants; 

c. The current number of private fire services by size; 

d. Retail consumption by class (CPNW Schedule 2-0) for the latest 12-month period 
available; and 

e. Wholesale consumption for the latest 12-month period available.   

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE:  
 
 e. Wholesale consumption for the latest 12 month period (July 2007 – June 2008) was 

779,807 HCF. The original answer indicating that wholesale consumption was 
4,724,760 HCF for the twelve month period of July 2007 to June 2008 was incorrect. 

 
Prepared by: R. Benson 
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CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that I sent by electronic mail a copy of the within to all parties set forth 
on the attached Service List on July 11, 2008, and that I mailed one original, and nine 
copies via first class mail to Luly Massaro, Clerk, Rhode Island Public Utilities 
Commission. 
 

Parties/Address E-mail Distribution Phone/Fax 
decelles@pwsb.org  
 

James DeCelles, Acting General Mgr.  
Pawtucket Water Supply Board 
85 Branch St. 
Pawtucket, RI  02861 

rbenson@pwsb.org  

401-729-5001 

LWold@riag.ri.gov 

sscialabba@ripuc.state.ri.us  
jbell@ripuc.state.ri.us  

Leo Wold, Esq. 
Dept. of Attorney General 
150 South Main St. 
Providence, RI  02903 RDiMeglio@riag.ri.gov 

401-222-2424 
ext. 2218 

Christopher Woodcock 
Woodcock & Associates, Inc. 
18 Increase Ward Drive 
Northborough, MA 01532 

Woodcock@w-a.com  
 

508-393-3337 
508-393-9078 

David Bebyn 
B&E Consulting  
21 Dryden Lane 
Providence, RI 02904 

dbebyn@beconsulting.biz 401-785-0800 
401-421-5696 

Andrea Crane 
The Columbia Group 
PO Box 810 
Georgetown, CT 06829 

Ctcolumbia@aol.com 
 

203-544-9900 
 

Jerry Mierzwa 
Exeter Associates, Inc. 
5565 Sterrett Place, Suite 310 
Columbia, MD 21044 

Jmierzwa@exeterassociates.com 410-992-7500 
410-992-3445 

lmassaro@puc.state.ri.us 

cwilson@puc.state.ri.us  

File original and nine (9) copies w/: 
Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI  02888 

anault@puc.state.ri.us  

401-780-2104 
401-941-1691 
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/s/ Joseph A. Keough, Jr. 
      Joseph A. Keough, Jr., Esquire # 4925 
      KEOUGH & SWEENEY, LTD. 
      100 Armistice Boulevard 
      Pawtucket, RI   02860 
      (401) 724-3600 
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